
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT AnON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT r· CONTRACTIDCODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 5 
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. ,5. PROJECT NO. (If epp/iceble) 

000007 10/18/2012 4200452785 
S.ISSUEDBY CODE MSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other then Item 5) CODE IMSFC 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Office of Procurement Erica D. Sykes 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 T: 256-544-7957 

F: 256-544-5028 
erica.d.sykes@nasa . gov 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.,-· oounty, Slalll end Zlf> Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA110N NO. 

-
JACOBS 
600 WILLIAM NORTHERN BLVD 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

T ULLAHOMA TN 37388-4729 

X 
10A. MOOIFICA110N OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
NNM12AA41C 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 07486 FACILITY CODE 05/29/2012 
11, nilS lll:M OH~APPUES TO AMENDMiiNill OF OVLO~ OA nwna 

0 The lbove r.~mbefed 80iicillllion le nended • set forth In Item 14. The hour and date apec:ifled for receipt of Olhn 0 II extended, 0 is not extencled. 
Oilers mutt acknowledge r.a~ipt of thll nendment prior to the hour •nd dille spacillad In the eollcltetlon or •• emended, by one of the following methoc:te: (•) By completing 
11ems 8 anc:l15, end relumlng copiee of the amendmenl; (b) By acknowledgiog ~of IIU nendmenl on 8lldl ocpy of lie offer 1Ubm11ted; or (c) By 

leperale lellet or l81egrllrn wt1ich lncludee e refeNnce to the aollc:llellon end atnendrnert nunbers. FAilURE OF YOUR ACKNO'M.EOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR n£ RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
W1ue of this .,_ldmel ~ ~ da8ire to chenge an oiJar alreedy IUbmilllld, IUCh chalge may be INide by talegrem or leller, provided ac:h t.legram or leller makee rwr.r.nce 
1D lie .ollcilatton end thll emendment, and II ~ prior to fie opening hcu and dal8 specilied. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA(IfRICiulred) Net Increase: $4, 337,2 61. 00 
See Schedule 

CHECK ONE 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIPIES lliE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AI DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. l,Wge~~£ ~'lf~c£ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autllolily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN rrEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (IUCfl a cllatlges Ill peylng ollrce, 
approprillljon dele, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THISS fA~ AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTI1ER (SfiiJCITY type 0 f!IICI flutlloli/y) 

X Unilateral/ B.3 Contract Funding - Pursuant to FAR Clause 52.232-22, Limitation o f Funds 

E. IMPORTANT: Ccn.ctor 00 is not. D II required to elgn !hie document and reiUm 0 copin to the leeulng offiCe. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOOIFICATION (Orrltmlzed by UCF ..aion heldngs, includng solicit~ subject mfltW whenJ ~-) 

The purpose of this modification is as follows: 

1. Provide incremental funding, therefore increasing from $50,029,467 by $4,337,261 to 
$54,366,728. The funded through date is changed from January 9, 2013 to February 25, 2013. 

2. The following clauses and attachments has been modified. In order to indicate the 
specific area(s) of change in the contract, vertical lines are shown in the right margin of 
the enclosed replacement page(s) across from the revised area (s} , 

-Updated B.3 1852.232-81 Contract Funding (Page 3) 

Continued ... 
Except ae provided herein, alllenn• •nd cond~ions of the document refenlnced in Item 9A or 1 OA, as hervtofore chlnged, remains unchanged •nd In tun force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITlE OF SIGNER (Type 01 ptint) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or ptint) 

Lizette M Kummer 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

NSN 754().{)1-152-0070 
Prevloue ed~ion unusable 

15C. DATE SIGNED 
168:./7 STATES OF AIIERICA ~ 16C,(>DA; , S; l.(ED J 

L4-J.fZ: ... Mt.L >t ~ f>t t, 
STANDARD FORM 30~REV. 1~3) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET NNM12AM1C/000007 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

JACOBS 

ITEM NO. 

{A) 

3. All other terms 
unchanged. 

Payment Terms : 
Net 30 days 
Delivery Location 

SUPPI.II:SI'SE.f!VICES 

(.B) 

and condl tiomt 

Code: MSFC 
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 

.retru~.in 

Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

FOB: Destination 

NSN 75o40-01·1S2-8067 

1

t!UANTITY ~NIT 
(C) (D) 

I 

I 

I 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88) 
sponso,.d by GSA 
FAR (.8 CFR) S3.110 

15 



1 of Standard Form 3(1 

C:uN>I"m"nl 

ES.01 .08.V33~ DSC 000.0000 
ES.06,03.M10.CHEM.000.0004 
ES.16.05.R42.TEXO.OOO.OOOO 
ES.17.11.Z30.MCIF. 100.0000 
ES.07.05BA1. P~~c: ooo nnno 
ES.11 .05.R23.REIM. lOO.OOOO 
ES.17.11.Z1tSERV.:JOC 0003 
ES.1 ~ M S!\? MUSS MS~ nooo 
ES.17.1 1.Z30.MCIF.OOO.O()()() 
ES.17.10.X70 s :A no ooon 
ES. I7, IS :A nn 0001 
:s M.n~ ~10. 1~ .SO.C MP" 000 
=s nR.n~ 10. 00. 001 
:c: nR.n~ 1 0. 00. Q19. 
=s n!\.n~ t.A~? nn 
=.<: nR n~ u~? 
~<: n11.n~ 14? 
=snRn< MM 

ES.07.05.R4" 

s. 
0010 

1.001 
:-:..c:nn 

ES.11 .05.R2: 
. ES.11.05.R3 

ES.11.05.R3 
ES.11.05.R3 
:s.16.o R4 
=sn?_n, 
=.<: n::~.n, 
:.o: n!l.n. 

ES.15.0 
E$.15.07. 
ES.15.07. 
ES.1 5.0 
E$.15,0 
ES.15.0 
f'$.15.0 
ES.l5. 
ES.15. 
ES.15. 
. ES.15. 

:.14. 
:.0'. 
•.1: . 
.. 11 
•. 11 

:.Q 

~P.OO 
:-:.~on 

"V.OO 
v.oo 
IOC 

00 
nn 

rv. 
rv. 
rv. 
rv. 
rv. 
rv. 
rv. 
rv . 

:.o G. iW 
=.C:.M G. TA 

I=S.nA rG. iTA 
ES.nR G.STA 
ES.n!\ •non oor 

: n'i m .. 1 nnr n.ot 
: nR NMMS.OOO l3 
: M MECH.OOO.OC 16 
; M.o~ PI() PAr• nr )1 

: M o~ M?o .c:~ PAr• nr J2 
:.17,10 liM SC "lll C::11P.OOOO 
:.14.02.E11 .NSC .TSP.OOOO 
: o!\ o::~u~?.WEMA nno ooo::~ 

:s_n!\ o~ M~? IIIF • nnn nnon 
ES.03.06.S43.RFIM AMI< onnn 

. 11 .05.R5_tlll~sr. nor nonn 
11 .0~B51.111F c:r nno ooon 
17. 'll'in .<:PIC• nnn oooo 

. 5.R5LCCTS.NTS.OOOO 
9.F10 tssr nF · oooo 
9.F1C . 000 

i5i ::IAO.TIP.OOOO 
~ =s1 n r_c::a nllllO 

.<:P.nnnl1 
.T ·.o •O.SVAC 

rsr 
1o >lAB 

.c (5.0000 

.S . CS.OOOO 

.s . 5CS.OOCO 
!.R~II, :JP.OOO 

!3. PS . TA.OOO 
!3. DA 000.000~ 

Amount 
$' 00 

!3. 17 

!3 

$155, 

67 
.Jl!J. 

00 
$5.296 
~10 

$33,597 
$7,!1®_ 
>30,000 
332,445 

o4C•t2SO 
$53,000 

LSO,OOO 
>75,000 
16,000 
:zs,ooo 
:31,500 
>15,000 
il3, 35 
i23,000 

Coct ;enter 
~3 [40697! . 
62ES62 [40176!. 
62EV72 1432!l~l . 

WB$ 

n? n; 
09.01 

62ZP3(1 694061 . 
...§2.E_R41 811 
62ER23 83: '.FP01.12 

.VP99.12 
01.01 

62ZP11 1~ 
62ES52 76! 
6~ 921 
62: 585: 
62: sas: 
62E 1111 401: .02 
62E 1.11 401: 
62E 1.11 7~77 
62E 01: 
62 01: 
6: ZT 
6: 042' 

585~ 

J1 

Rl ~57: 

l71 
l7( 
'7! 

·.04 

6: 
62E 
62E 
62E 
6; iO 
62EE11 
i2EM32 
1EM32 

52ES43 
~1 
52ER51 
62XP50 
62ER51 
62FP10 
62FP10 
62ERSO 
62FP30 
6ZXPOZ 
62XP02 
62El 01 
6ZED04 
62ED04 
6ZEV•: 
6ZEV41 
62EV71 
6ZZPl 
6ZER3:3 
62ER33 

1!>157! 
1~ 

130 ll, .FPO: 
869021. .n . 
121179. l.ES2A . 

8690 08. .1C 
8690; ' 08. .1( 
.Sll~7: .01 iO. l1.6:i 
1147: ~.01 

4n1 1n1 · n~ 

4C 101 040' 
JQ<R OQ ~. 1: cO: 

573754.01 Ill' 
585: 17.0101.02 

>777.0 : ~ 
>7n.o: ' 01 m 
)777,04 7o l4 

17. 04 
7n 14 n4,o; 

>777 .08.30.( .62.0: 
i777 .03.30 .62.01 

n1 nR 11.VP21.L< 
'01 08.0-t. 

SP' 
EXI 
::A: 
SP' 

';AC:.ll ")(' 'Jr. 
EXPX:120120 
EXPX220131: 
EXPl<:120131: 
EXPX:120131: 

152 

120045: 
'20045: 

EXPx;·m1' 120045: 
~PX22013D 420045:!7: 
EXPX22013J 120045: 4600006773 
EXPX: ~2013C 120045:!7: 41 
::ASX1 ?01 ?~ 420045~]f 

SPTX22013D 1200452785 46UU\Jutl 

;prx: 2o13c ~2004527e5 _ 4600006773 

1N0. 7 
Paoe 1-4 

PI 

1·5 
1-5 
1·5 
1·5• 
1 -5~ 

1-5! 
1·5l 
1-5: 
I-51 
1-5!-) 
·;-so 
1-60 

oc 

oc 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

17 

17 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 



Contract NNM12AA41C 
Modification No. 7 
P11ge 1·4 

::on inuati<m of StandantEorm 3C 

Subelement Amount Cost Center WBS Fund PR PO Doc PLI All Mod 
ES.11.05.R23.LQMO.OOO.OOOO 7 580 62ER23 714607.01.01.02.01 SCEX22013D 4200452785 4600006773 1-61 Mod? 
ES.03.06.S43.NEPP.OOO.EEEP 0000 62ES43 724297.40.49.()!; CASX22013D 4200452785 4600006773 1-62 Mod7 
ES.03.06.543.NEPP.OOO.E3FA 20000 62ES'!3 724297.40.49.()!; CASX220130 4200452785 4600006773 1-62 Mod7 
ES.03.06.543.NEPP.OOO.APKG 3 000 62ES43 724297.40.49.()!; CASX22013D 4200452785 4000006773 1-62 Mod7 
ES.03.06.543.NEPP.OOO.PBFS 5 000 62ES43 724297 .40.49.()!; CASX22013D 4200452785 4600006773 1-62 Mod7 
ES.14.02.E11 .NSO.SEW.OOOO $710 62Efll 811540.02.02.()!; CASX12012D 4200452785 4600006773 1-63 Mod7 
ES.14.08.V7 4.NESC.OOO.OOOO $132 500 62EV74 869021.05.08.Dl.U CASX22013D 4200452785 4600006773 1-64 Mod7 
ES.07.05.R41 .REIM.MDA.OOOO $100 000 62ER41 921179.01.08.11.ER2N.l < CASX12012D 4200452785 4600006773 1·65 Mod7 
ES.09.08.V44.MMSO.OOO .OOOO $6 000 62EV44 943396.05.03.02.08.0< SCEX22013D 4200452785 4600006773 1·66 Mod7 
ES.09.08.V44.SAMA.MEO.OOOO $120 000 62EV44 724297.20.27.0€ CASX22013D -'200452785 4600006773 1·67 Mod 7 

Total $4 337,261 



NNM12AA41C 

8.3 1852.232-81 CONTRACT FUNDING. (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds 
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is This 
allotment is for Engineering and Science Services and Skills Augmentation (ESSSA) and covers 
the following estimated period of performance: August 1, 2012 through February 25, 2013. 
(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this contract for payment of fee. 
(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

Previous This Action Total* 

Estimated Cost 

Earned Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0 

Provisional Fee (50%) 

Total Sum Allotted $50,029,467 $4,337,261 $54,366,728 

(End of clause) 

8.4 MSFC 52.222-90 PREMIUMS FOR SCHEDULED OVERTIME. (FEB 2001) 

(a) Pursuant to the clause entitled "Payment for Overtime Premiums," the amount of overtime 
premium authorized shall not exceed the amount specified below for the indicated period. 

Period Amount* 
Base (Year 1 ) $TBD 
Base (Year 2) $TBD 
Option 1 (Year 3) $TBD 
Option 2 (Year 4) $TBD 
Option 3 (Year 5) $TBD 

*To Be Completed After Award. 

(b) Any overtime premium shall be specified in individual Task Orders. The amounts above 
reflect a summation of the amounts specified, in the Task Orders and will be updated by 
modification periodically. 

(End of clause) 

8.5 EVALUATION OF FEE DEDUCTIONS. 

(a) This contract is performance-based and provides for deduction from the fixed fee based 
upon defined performance levels in Attachment J-3, Surveillance and Fee Evaluation Plan and 
Attachment J-5, Performance Standards. The Contractor's Financial Management Report 
(533M) (DRD 1390MA-007), Task Order Activity Reports (DRD 1390MA-005), Contractor's Self­
Assessment Report (DRD 1390MA-006), and Attachment J-4, Quality Performance Quarterly 
Survey, will be used to assess the Contractor's performance and determine any fee deductions. 
(b)( 1) Provisional fixed fee payments will be made under this contract pending the determination 
of the amount of fee deductions for an evaluation period. If applicable, provisional fixed fee 
payments will be made to the Contractor on a monthly basis. The total amount of fixed fee 

B-3 (Mod 007) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


